City of Sacramento

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

2019-01022

Version: 1

Type:

Consent Item

Name: Status:

Agenda Ready

File created:

6/27/2019

In control:

City Council - 5PM

On agenda:

7/23/2019

Final action:

Title:

Agreement: Department of Utilities Storm Drainage Fund Review

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date

Ver. **Action By** Action

Result

Title:

Agreement: Department of Utilities Storm Drainage Fund Review

File ID: 2019-01022

Location: Citywide.

Recommendation:

Pass a Motion authorizing the City Auditor to execute a Professional Services Agreement with Stantec Consulting Services Inc. for an amount not-to-exceed \$110,000 to conduct a review of the Department of Utilities Storm Drainage Fund.

Contact: Jorge Oseguera, City Auditor, (916) 808-7270, Office of the City Auditor

Presenter: None

Attachments:

1-Description/Analysis

2-Agreement

Description/Analysis

Issue Detail: This report seeks the City Council's approval for the City Auditor to execute the attached professional services agreement with Stantec Consulting Services Inc. for an amount not-to File #: 2019-01022, Version: 1

-exceed \$110,000 to conduct a review of the Department of Utilities Storm Drainage Fund. This review will be managed by the Office of the City Auditor.

Policy Considerations: The City Auditor's intent to conduct a Department of Utilities Storm Drainage Fund Review is consistent with the City Auditor's FY 2019-20 Annual Workplan.

Economic Impacts: None.

Environmental Considerations: None.

Sustainability: None.

Commission/Committee Action: On April 2, 2019, City Council unanimously approved the City Auditor's FY 2019-20 Annual Workplan which included the Department of Utilities Storm Drainage Fund Review.

Rationale for Recommendation: The Office of the City Auditor issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) on April 12, 2019. It is in the best interest of the City to enter into a contract with Stantec Consulting Services Inc., determined to be the most responsive proposal received in the competitive bidding process, for an amount not-to-exceed \$110,000.

Financial Considerations: The proposed agreement is for an amount not-to-exceed \$110,000. There is sufficient funding in the Department of Utilities FY2019/20 Operating Budget.

Local Business Enterprise (LBE): Stantec Consulting Services Inc. is a qualified local business.